

**QUESTION NO 9**

**By Councillor Lang for answer by the  
Convener of the Transport and  
Environment Committee at a meeting  
of the Council on 25 August 2022**

**Question** (1) How many bus stops are there within the Council area?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Of these, how many have a bus shelter?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) What criteria is used to determine whether a bus stop without a shelter should be prioritised for a new shelter?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) What is the budget allocated for 2022/23 for new bus shelters and bus shelter replacements?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) What is the expected percentage split in this budget between installing new shelters and replacing existing shelters?

**Answer** (5)